

2019 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB357)

For: David Steffen (608) 266-5840

Drafter: elunder

By: Christina

Secondary Drafters:

Date: 10/8/2019

May Contact:

Same as LRB:

Submit via email: YES
Requester's email: Rep.Steffen@legis.wisconsin.gov
Carbon copy (CC) to: erika.lunder@legis.wisconsin.gov, tamara.dodge@legis.wisconsin.gov

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Regulation of public adjusters

Instructions:

See attached

Drafting History:

Table with 6 columns: Vers., Drafted, Reviewed, Submitted, Jacketed, Required. It contains three rows of drafting history entries.

FE Sent For: <END>

**Lunder, Erika**

---

**From:** Nelson, Christina  
**Sent:** Tuesday, October 8, 2019 1:02 PM  
**To:** Lunder, Erika  
**Subject:** AB 357

Hey Erika,

We have amendment language we would like drafted up for AB 357 (LRB-3744).

- ✓ **Page 2** Line 6 delete "an amount to be set by the commissioner by rule" and insert \$50.
- ✓ **Page 2** Line 9 delete "an amount to be set by the commissioner by rule" and insert \$50.
- ✓ **Page 3** Line 2 delete "an amount to be set by the commissioner by rule" and insert \$50.
- ✓ **Page 8** Line 2 delete language beginning with "except" and through Line 5 "occurrence"
- ✓ **Page 9** Line 1, delete language after "section", and ending on line 6 "activities". Insert "Catastrophic event" means an event that results in large numbers of deaths and injuries; causes extensive damage or destruction of facilities that provide and sustain human needs; produces an overwhelming demand on state and local response resources and mechanisms; causes a severe long-term effect on general economic activity, and severely affects state, local and private sector capabilities to begin and sustain response activities and is declared to be a catastrophic disaster by the Governor. This declaration may be made on a county by county basis and shall be in effect for 90 days but may be renewed for 30 day intervals thereafter.
- ✓ **Page 9** Line 24 after 629.04 delete language beginning with unless and ending on page 10 line 5 "person".
- ✓ **Page 11** Line 12 after "value" insert "." And delete "referral" and ending on line 13 "." *keep? - christina: no*
- ✓ **Page 11** Line 14 delete "6" and insert "8" and after p.m. insert "during the first 24 hours after the loss."

Please let me know if you have any questions!  
Thanks!

Christina Nelson  
Research Assistant  
Office of Representative David Steffen  
4<sup>th</sup> Assembly District  
608-266-5840

*10/11 call w/ christina -  
use Virginia's definition  
instead*



State of Wisconsin  
2019 - 2020 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0610②  
EKL: AMM

**PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION**  
**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,**  
**TO ASSEMBLY BILL 357**

IN: 10/15  
DVE: 10/15

Item #. Page 1, line 3: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with "authority" on line 4.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 6: delete "an amount to be set by the commissioner by rule" and
- 3 substitute "\$50".
- 4 **2.** Page 2, line 9: delete "an amount to be set by the commissioner by rule" and
- 5 substitute "\$50".
- 6 **3.** Page 3, line 2: delete "an amount to be set by the commissioner by rule" and
- 7 substitute "\$50".
- 8 **4.** Page 8, line 2: delete the material beginning with ", except" and ending with
- 9 "occurrence" on line 5.
- 10 **5.** Page 9, line 2: delete the material beginning with "that" and ending with
- 11 "activities" on line 6 and substitute "for which the president of the United States or
- 12 the governor has declared a state of emergency".





a 0610

10/16 Christine -

change to 11 & jakes



No  
change

**PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION**  
**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,**  
**TO ASSEMBLY BILL 357**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: delete the material beginning with “and” and ending with  
3 “authority” on line 4.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 6: delete “an amount to be set by the commissioner by rule” and  
5 substitute “\$50”.

6 **3.** Page 2, line 9: delete “an amount to be set by the commissioner by rule” and  
7 substitute “\$50”.

8 **4.** Page 3, line 2: delete “an amount to be set by the commissioner by rule” and  
9 substitute “\$50”.

10 **5.** Page 8, line 2: delete the material beginning with “, except” and ending with  
11 “occurrence” on line 5.

